

CENTRE FOR BIODIVERSITY & TAXONOMY

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

(NAAC Accredited grade "A+")

Dr Anzar A. Khuroo Senior Assistant Professor NET, SET,M Phil, Ph D

No:	Dated:

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDERS

For and on behalf of Competent Authority of the University of Kashmir, e-tenders in two bid system are invited from reputed manufacturers/authorized dealers for Supply and Installation of the Lab equipment mentioned in the tender notice as per the terms and conditions of the said notice. The bid/tender document consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities (B.O.Q), terms & conditions and other details can be seen/ downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in as per the schedule given below. For any information/details, contact Principal Investigator, Centre for Biodiversity & Taxonomy, Department of Botany, University of Kashmir on any working day from 10:00AM to 4:00 PM.

Important dates:

S. No.	Activity	Date
1.	Date of issuance of tender notice	22/02/2021
2.	Date of downloading the bid documents	22/02/2021 (4:00 PM)
3.	Bid Submission (Start Date)	23/02/2021 (10:30AM)
4.	Seek Clarification (Last Date)	25/02/2021 (upto 04:00 PM)
5.	Bid Submission (Last Date)	03/03/2021 (04:00PM)
6.	Last date for submission of hard copies	04/03/2021 (04:00PM)
7.	Date and Time of Opening of Technical Bid	05/03/2021 (02:00PM)
		T 1 : 4: 4 11 4
8.	Date and Time of opening Financial Bids	To be intimated later on

Sd/-

Principal Investigator Centre for Biodiversity & Taxonomy Department of Botany University of Kashmir

No: F-TENDER(UOK/CBT-BOT/DBT Projects/2020-21)

Dated: 22/02/2021

Copy to:

- 1. Head/Hon. Director, CBT, Department of Botany, University of Kashmir
- 2. Director, IT & SS, University of Kashmir (kindly upload the tender notice on the University website).
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. File

Address: Hazratbal, Srinagar, J & K, India - 190006

Phones (office): +91-0194-2420078, 2420405,2421346, ext:2157;:; Mobile: +919622666606; Webpage: http://taxonomy.uok.edu.in/Anzar.aspx; Email: anzarak@gmail.com; anzarak@kashmiruniversity.ac.in